



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. :SIC/CCR.6/2021

Complainant/ Appellant : Sujahan Ahmed Barbhuiya

Respondent :SPIO of the Office of Block Elementary Education

Officer, Katigorah

Date of Hearing :28/09/2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout,

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 28/09/2021

- 1. In continuation of earlier order dated 10.3.2021, the hearing was taken today.
- 2. The petitioner Sujahan Ahmed Barbhuiya is present.
- 3. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO of the Office of the Block Elementary Education Officer, Katigorah is absent.
- 4. The Commission directs the SPIO to take necessary action.
- 5. In view of the above, the instant 2nd appeal petition dated 13.1.2021 is disposed off.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/CCR.6/2021

Dtd. 28.9.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of Block Elementary Education Officer, Katigorah, Dist. Cachar, Assam for information and necessary action as ordered above.
- The petitioner Sujahan Ahmed Barbhuiya, S/O Lt. Abdul Wahid Barbhuiya, Vill.
 P.O Sonapur Part 1, P.S Borkhola, Dist. Cachar, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission